## 502609835 12/19/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2656274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER VOLKERT	10/25/2007

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLE INC.
Street Address:	1 INFINITE LOOP
Internal Address:	M/S 169-3IPL
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14133104

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300 Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: jhockaday@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON, LLP

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, EIGHTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

DAVID B. RACZKOWSKI
David B. Raczkowski/
2/19/2013
_ 

Total Attachments: 1

source=P5888USC2\_parent\_assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 14

PATENT REEL: 031825 FRAME: 0065

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

## SEARCH ASSISTANT FOR DIGITAL MEDIA ASSETS

	which I have executed a U.S. patent appli	cation on even date herewith.
	canying)  The bears U.S. application No.  This a U.S. provisional application. (Accom	. (Not accompanying)
T will	ar is a 0.3. provisional application. (Accord	ipanying)
	d and valuable consideration, the receipt d, l, an undersigned inventor, hereby:	t and sufficiency of which is hereby
business at 1 interest in any and patents gr	sign and transfer to Apple Inc., a Californ nfinite Loop, Cupertino, CA 95014 ("ASS and all improvements and inventions dis anted upon (including foreign patents an ced application.	SIGNEE"), the entire right, title and closed in, applications based upon,
States Patents	ize and request the Commissioner of Pates s resulting from said application or any div amination or reissue thereof to the ASSI	vision, continuation, substitute,
expense, perfe prosecution of	to execute all papers and documents and orm any acts which are reasonably neces f said application, as well as any derivativ ased thereon, and/or the enforcement of	ssary in connection with the e applications thereof, foreign
benefit of the	that the terms, covenants and conditions of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and gupon the inventor, as well as the inventor.	other legal representatives, and
	nt and represent that I have not entered a contract, or understanding that conflicts wi	
	ize and request my attorney/agent to inse recordal of this assignment.	rt above the application No. in order
Signed	on the date indicated beside my signatur	re.
1) Signatu Typed N		Date: <u>/0/25/07</u>

Docket No. 101-P61B/P5888US1

PATENT REEL: 031825 FRAME: 0066

**RECORDED: 12/19/2013**